## Schedule of Fees from September 2023

Nursery	Full Time (50 weeks a year)		Term Time Only (Approximately 34 weeks)	
	Full Day (7:30am to 6:30pm)		Full Day (7:30am to 6:30pm)	
Days Attended	1 to 4	5	1 to 4	5
Daily Rate	£75.70	£67.90	£79.30	£7180

Fees are fully inclusive covering the cost of nappies, baby wipes, breakfast, lunch, tea, snacks and formula milk. If you are late picking up your child from the Nursery, a late collection fee of £20.00 will be charged for every 15 minutes or part thereof.

We currently participate in the Local Authority Early Years Funding Scheme for eligible children. This is subject to places being available in eligible sessions and Local Authority rules.

School	Year Group	Termly Fees	Annual Fees
	Reception	£4,303	£12,909
Junior School	Years 1 & 2	£5,154	£15,462
	Years 3 - 6	£5,783	£17,349
Senior School	Years 7 - 9	£6,778	£20,334
	Years 10 – 13	£7,026†	£21,078†

† The Sixth Form (Years 12 & 13) undertake frequent additional activities, enjoy external speakers and short events. An additional termly charge of £72.00 is added to the fees to allow access to these events to all Sixth Form students without multiple small billing items. The programme is administered by the Head of Sixth Form.

Additional Charges					
Breakfast Club:	7.30am - 8.15am (Reception to Year 13)	£5.00 per day – breakfast charged on invoice extra			
After School Care:	4.00pm – 6:30pm (Reception to Year 13)	This is a free service enabling children to remain at school until 6.30pm			
Exams:	Costs of public examinations are added to the account at the point at which the pupil is entered				
Music Tuition:	Average 10 lessons per term - Individual lesson 30 minutes	£290.00 per term			
Speech and Drama:	Average 10 lessons per term - Individual lesson 30 minutes. Paired lesson 45 minutes	£290.00 per term			
Buses:	Bus bookings are made a term in advance and require a term's notice of cancellation. Individual ad hoc journeys are billed in arrears				
Lunch:	Main lunchtime meal provided free of charge. (Gabbies charged at point of sale.)				
Individual Needs:	Senior School and Junior School per session - £30.00				